May 13, 2013 20" Day
The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.
Motion by May, second by Abrams, carried to approve the May 6, 2013 board minutes.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the payroll eligibility verification for
Richard J. Meinders, Sr. at $12.50/hr.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the request for a fireworks permit on May
25, 2013 at 15 Main St, Hanlontown, lowa submitted by Larry Bergan.

Motion by May, second by Abrams, carried to approve the clerk of court’s monthly report.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the intergovernmental agreement, creating
County Social Services effective April, 1, 2013.

Dennis May exited the meeting at 10:10 a.m.

The following claims were approved:

A & | Auto Body Service-Eng 509.89
Abrams, Kenneth Mileage-Sup 211.05
Agvantage Fs Inc Fuel-Gsr 31,835.79
Alliant Energy Service-Phd 6,045.01
B & J Water Conditioning Inc Supplies-Phd 134.00
Backhaus, Jacki Exp-Aud 1,469.62
Bancard Center Exp-1t/Gis 1,991.29
Bartz, Melinda Service-Gsr 203.66
Bcn Telecom Service-Gsr 320.21
Benjegerdes, Jim Service-San 200.00
Black Hills Energy Service-Eng 577.24
Block, Dan Supplies-Con 273.95
Bmc Aggregates Lc Rock-Eng 4,926.09
Bp Fuel-Eng 165.38
Brookview Animal Health Center Service-Shf 70.92
Brumm, Richard Exp-Eng 30.00
Businessware Solutions Service-Dap 21.81
Butler, Margie Mileage-Shf 147.00
C J Cooper & Associates Inc Service-Eng 32.00
Carquest Auto Parts Parts-Shf 2,537.54
Cdw Government Inc Service-It/Gis 252.00
Centec Cast Metal Products Supplies-Vaf 2,531.19
Central la Distributing Supplies-Con 3,361.35
Centurylink Service-Eng 617.58
Cerro Gordo Co Sheriff Service-Juj 42.30
Certified Laboratories Supplies-Eng 167.53
Christianson, Mike Service-Eng 2,870.00
Cintas Corporation Supplies-Eng 50.23
City Of Fertile Service-Eng 1,279.67
City Of Grafton Rutf-Eng 700.89



City Of Hanlontown

City Of Joice

City Of Kensett

City Of Manly

City Of Northwood

Clark, Kay

Culligan

Dave Syverson Inc

Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co
Eilertson, Eugene

Electronic Engineering
Falkstone Llc

Fallgatter's Market

Fastenal Company

First Contact 9-1-1, Lic
Francis Lauer Youth Svcs
Gansen Auto & Rv Sales, Inc
Govconnection Inc

Greve Law Office

Hackbart, Philip E.

Hanson, Jacob

Haugen, David

Healthworks

Heartland Power Coop
Heiken, David

Huber Supply Co

la Dept Of Transportation

la Secretary Of State
Interstate Motor Trucks

J & J Machining Welding & Fabr
Joe's Collision & Performance
Johnson Vinyl Graphics
Knudtson Automotive Services
Kruger, Thomas

Kws Inc

Larsen Plumbing & Heating Inc
Lawson Products Inc

Low, Richard R

Mail Services Llc

Manly Junction Signal
Marshall & Swift Inc

Martin Marietta Materials
May, Dennis

Mc Clure Engineering Co
Mediacom

Melby, Ruth

Menards

Midwest Wheel Companies
Mitchell County Ema

No la Juvenile Detention

Rutf-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Asr
Supplies-Shf
Parts-Eng
Service-Trs
Service-Con
Service-Shf
Rock-Eng
Supplies-Con
Supplies-Eng
Edu-Shf
Service-Juj
Supplies-Con
Service-Dap
Exp-Aty
Mileage-Vaf
Mileage-Trs
Mileage-Sup
Service-Eng
Service-Wwt
Parts-Eng
Supplies-Eng
Supplies-Eng
Service-Vaf
Service-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Shf
Service-Con
Service-Shf
Supplies-Con
Service-Eng
Service-Shf
Supplies-Con
Fuel-Asr
Supplies-Trs
Service-Trs
Service-Gsr
Rock-Eng
Mileage-Sup
Project-Ndp
Service-Phd
Mileage-Mha
Supplies-Eng
Parts-Eng
Mileage-Ema
Service-Juj

284.93
724.86
377.93
43.81
219.34
105.00
30.90
17.60
65.75
801.12
3,459.45
4,324.38
287.01
342.04
600.00
326.55
64.91
2,397.00
147.50
12.60
121.80
178.50
21.00
2,319.22
106.35
639.17
7.50
30.00
1,800.52
2,254.70
36.53
366.00
67.25
30.00
3,422.80
80.88
249.22
68.68
270.26
36.00
337.09
20,380.20
21.00
12,818.90
439.80
33.08
224.97
587.72
327.60
2,750.00



North American Salt Co
North Country Equipment Llc
Northwood Anchor
Northwood Lumber
Northwood Sanitation Llc
Northwood Welding Inc

Nuss Truck & Equipment
Olson Trading Post Inc
Pathology Assoc Of Mason City
Peopleservice, Inc

Peterson, Joan

Pitney Bowes

Pollard

Printing Services Inc
Pritchard's Of Northwood Inc
Pronto Market Of Fertile Llc
Pronto Market Of Manly
Ram Systems

Reinhart Food Service Llc
Road Groom Manufacturing
Rohne, Joel

Ron's Lp Gas

Schmidt, Brett

Singelstad's Hardware

Spatial Designs Architects
State Hygienic Laboratory
Stayner, Marilyn

Treat America Food Services
Us Cellular

Ver Helst Snyder Drug
Verizon Wireless

W B Real Estate Inc

Walser, Barbara J

Waste Management
Winnebago Coop Telephone Assn
Worth County Conservation Foun
Worth County Vet Service
Xerox Corporation

Young, Dana

Supplies-Eng
Service-Con
Service-Trs
Supplies-Eng
Service-Gsr
Supplies-Eng
Service-Eng
Supplies-Eng
Service-Mex
Service-San
Mileage-Asr
Service-Trs
Service-Gsr
Supplies-Dap
Service-Asr
Fuel-Eng
Supplies-Eng
Service-Phd
Supplies-Shf
Parts-Eng
Exp-It/Gis
Fuel-Wwt
Exp-Vaf
Supplies-Eng
Service-Phd
Service-Con
Mileage-Shf
Service-Shf
Service-Asr
Supplies-Rec
Service-Phd
Rent-Soc
Mileage-Aud
Service-Sdp
Service-Sdp
Supplies-Con
Service-Shf
Service-Dap
Service-Mex
GRAND
TOTAL

The meeting adjourned until 9:00 A.M., May 20, 2013.

Auditor

44,793.07
57.82
50.40

2,387.57
181.50
1,872.25
255.40
556.92
2,900.00
2,000.00
124.43
143.62
120.00
78.00
28.95
850.48
5.98
670.00
443.66
712.55
358.92
2,062.62
323.12
33.45
1,110.00
54.00
45.68
35.70
202.09
276.98
599.66
400.00
124.43
3,082.26
1,252.42
94.40
120.00
145.56
100.00
196,888.50

Chairperson



