20th Day

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.

Motion by May, second by Abrams, carried to approve the May 6, 2013 board minutes.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the payroll eligibility verification for Richard J. Meinders, Sr. at \$12.50/hr.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the request for a fireworks permit on May 25, 2013 at 15 Main St, Hanlontown, Iowa submitted by Larry Bergan.

Motion by May, second by Abrams, carried to approve the clerk of court's monthly report.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the intergovernmental agreement, creating County Social Services effective April, 1, 2013.

Dennis May exited the meeting at 10:10 a.m.

The following claims were approved:

A & I Auto Body	Service-Eng	509.89
Abrams, Kenneth	Mileage-Sup	211.05
Agvantage Fs Inc	Fuel-Gsr	31,835.79
Alliant Energy	Service-Phd	6,045.01
B & J Water Conditioning Inc	Supplies-Phd	134.00
Backhaus, Jacki	Exp-Aud	1,469.62
Bancard Center	Exp-It/Gis	1,991.29
Bartz, Melinda	Service-Gsr	203.66
Bcn Telecom	Service-Gsr	320.21
Benjegerdes, Jim	Service-San	200.00
Black Hills Energy	Service-Eng	577.24
Block, Dan	Supplies-Con	273.95
Bmc Aggregates Lc	Rock-Eng	4,926.09
Bp	Fuel-Eng	165.38
Brookview Animal Health Center	Service-Shf	70.92
Brumm, Richard	Exp-Eng	30.00
Businessware Solutions	Service-Dap	21.81
Butler, Margie	Mileage-Shf	147.00
C J Cooper & Associates Inc	Service-Eng	32.00
Carquest Auto Parts	Parts-Shf	2,537.54
Cdw Government Inc	Service-It/Gis	252.00
Centec Cast Metal Products	Supplies-Vaf	2,531.19
Central Ia Distributing	Supplies-Con	3,361.35
Centurylink	Service-Eng	617.58
Cerro Gordo Co Sheriff	Service-Juj	42.30
Certified Laboratories	Supplies-Eng	167.53
Christianson, Mike	Service-Eng	2,870.00
Cintas Corporation	Supplies-Eng	50.23
City Of Fertile	Service-Eng	1,279.67
City Of Grafton	Rutf-Eng	700.89
	-	

		204.02
City Of Hanlontown	Rutf-Eng	284.93
City Of Joice	Service-Eng	724.86
City Of Kensett	Service-Eng	377.93
City Of Manly	Service-Eng	43.81
City Of Northwood	Service-Eng	219.34
Clark, Kay	Service-Asr	105.00
Culligan	Supplies-Shf	30.90
Dave Syverson Inc	Parts-Eng	17.60
Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co	Service-Trs	65.75
Eilertson, Eugene	Service-Con	801.12
Electronic Engineering	Service-Shf	3,459.45
Falkstone Llc	Rock-Eng	4,324.38
Fallgatter's Market	Supplies-Con	287.01
Fastenal Company	Supplies-Eng	342.04
First Contact 9-1-1, Llc	Edu-Shf	600.00
Francis Lauer Youth Svcs	Service-Juj	326.55
Gansen Auto & Rv Sales, Inc	Supplies-Con	64.91
Govconnection Inc	Service-Dap	2,397.00
Greve Law Office	Exp-Aty	147.50
Hackbart, Philip E.	Mileage-Vaf	12.60
Hanson, Jacob	Mileage-Trs	121.80
Haugen, David	Mileage-Sup	178.50
Healthworks	Service-Eng	21.00
Heartland Power Coop	Service-Wwt	2,319.22
Heiken, David	Parts-Eng	106.35
Huber Supply Co	Supplies-Eng	639.17
Ia Dept Of Transportation	Supplies-Eng	7.50
Ia Secretary Of State	Service-Vaf	30.00
Interstate Motor Trucks	Service-Eng	1,800.52
J & J Machining Welding & Fabr	Service-Eng	2,254.70
Joe's Collision & Performance	Service-Shf	36.53
Johnson Vinyl Graphics	Service-Con	366.00
Knudtson Automotive Services	Service-Shf	67.25
Kruger, Thomas	Supplies-Con	30.00
Kws Inc	Service-Eng	3,422.80
Larsen Plumbing & Heating Inc	Service-Shf	80.88
Lawson Products Inc	Supplies-Con	249.22
Low, Richard R	Fuel-Asr	68.68
Mail Services Llc	Supplies-Trs	270.26
Manly Junction Signal	Service-Trs	36.00
Marshall & Swift Inc	Service-Gsr	337.09
Martin Marietta Materials	Rock-Eng	20,380.20
May, Dennis	Mileage-Sup	21.00
Mc Clure Engineering Co	Project-Ndp	12,818.90
Mediacom	Service-Phd	439.80
Melby, Ruth	Mileage-Mha	33.08
Menards	Supplies-Eng	224.97
Midwest Wheel Companies	Parts-Eng	587.72
Mitchell County Ema	Mileage-Ema	327.60
No Ia Juvenile Detention	Service-Juj	2,750.00

North American Salt Co	Supplies-Eng	44,793.07
North Country Equipment Llc	Service-Con	57.82
Northwood Anchor	Service-Trs	50.40
Northwood Lumber	Supplies-Eng	2,387.57
Northwood Sanitation Llc	Service-Gsr	181.50
Northwood Welding Inc	Supplies-Eng	1,872.25
Nuss Truck & Equipment	Service-Eng	255.40
Olson Trading Post Inc	Supplies-Eng	556.92
Pathology Assoc Of Mason City	Service-Mex	2,900.00
Peopleservice, Inc	Service-San	2,000.00
Peterson, Joan	Mileage-Asr	124.43
Pitney Bowes	Service-Trs	143.62
Pollard	Service-Gsr	120.00
Printing Services Inc	Supplies-Dap	78.00
Pritchard's Of Northwood Inc	Service-Asr	28.95
Pronto Market Of Fertile Llc	Fuel-Eng	850.48
Pronto Market Of Manly	Supplies-Eng	5.98
Ram Systems	Service-Phd	670.00
Reinhart Food Service Llc	Supplies-Shf	443.66
Road Groom Manufacturing	Parts-Eng	712.55
Rohne, Joel	Exp-It/Gis	358.92
Ron's Lp Gas	Fuel-Wwt	2,062.62
Schmidt, Brett	Exp-Vaf	323.12
Singelstad's Hardware	Supplies-Eng	33.45
Spatial Designs Architects	Service-Phd	1,110.00
State Hygienic Laboratory	Service-Con	54.00
Stayner, Marilyn	Mileage-Shf	45.68
Treat America Food Services	Service-Shf	35.70
Us Cellular	Service-Asr	202.09
Ver Helst Snyder Drug	Supplies-Rec	276.98
Verizon Wireless	Service-Phd	599.66
W B Real Estate Inc	Rent-Soc	400.00
Walser, Barbara J	Mileage-Aud	124.43
Waste Management	Service-Sdp	3,082.26
Winnebago Coop Telephone Assn	Service-Sdp	1,252.42
Worth County Conservation Foun	Supplies-Con	94.40
Worth County Vet Service	Service-Shf	120.00
Xerox Corporation	Service-Dap	145.56
Young, Dana	Service-Mex	100.00
	GRAND	196,888.50
	TOTAL	

The meeting adjourned until 9:00 A.M., May 20, 2013.

Auditor

Chairperson